DeFelsko Corporation • 800 Proctor Ave., Ogdensburg, New York 13669-2205 USA
Toll Free 1-800-448-3835 • Tel: +1-315-393-4450
www.defelsko.com • E-mail: techsale@defelsko.com
© 2023 DeFelsko Corporation USA. All Rights Reserved. Technical Data subject to change without notice. Printed in USA. HHD.v.LW-W2306
High voltage Holiday Detectors
Detect holidays, porosity, pinholes,
leaks, and other discontinuities
PosiTest HHD C

    DC holiday detectors such as the PosiTest HHD C.
n  Handheld Wand (HHDWAND) with 1.5 m insulated cable converts the detector to a
    wand-type instrument—for voltages up to 15 kV (for use with PosiTest HHD only)
n  Electrode Rods to extend the reach of holiday detectors—for use with optional
    spring and brush electrodes,
    l HHD Electrode Rods choose between 13 cm/5” (HHDEXTRODS) and
    50 cm/20” (HHDEXTROD) rods
    l HHD C Extension Rod (HHDCEXTROD) 43 cm/17” rod
n  Spring Connectors (HHDCONNECT) connect the PosiTest HHD series to DeFelsko
    or SPY rolling spring electrodes
n  Electrode Adaptors connect to spring and brush electrodes from other
    manufacturers—choose between PCWI, T&R, and 266/280 adaptors—not required
    for SPY electrodes (see table on page 3)
    l PCWI Adaptor (HHDPCWIADPT)
    l T & R Adaptor (HHDTRADPT)
    l 266/280 Adaptor (HHD266ADPT)
n  Replacement Li-ion Batteries
    l HHD Battery (HHDBATTERY) for PosiTest HHD (72 Wh)
    l HHD C Batteries (HHDCBATTERY) for PosiTest HHD C (4 pk)
Info

n  36 Wh Li-ion battery with built-in charge state indicator
n  13 cm (5”) electrode rod
Ordering Guide
PosiTest HHD Kit
To substitute a Short Electrode Rod, append
‘-S’ to the product code (i.e. HHDKIT-S)
HHDKIT
PosiTest HHD Basic Kit HHDKITB
PosiTest HHD C Kit HHDCKIT
Conforms to ASTM D4787/D5162/D6747/D7953/G62,
ISO 29601, NACE SP0188/SP0274/SP0490, AS3894.1
Electrode Options
Please Note: Each spring includes two pre-installed spring couplers. A spring connector
(HHDCONNECT) is required to attach the PosiTest HHD to the spring couplers. Custom sizes
and bulk pricing available. Additional couplers (HHDCOUPLER - 2 pack) are available.
Rolling Spring Electrodes
Rolling Spring Coil for 4” pipe (102 mm) OD HHDSPRING4
Rolling Spring Coil for 6” pipe (152 mm) OD HHDSPRING6
Rolling Spring Coil for 8” pipe (203 mm) OD HHDSPRING8
Rolling Spring Coil for 10” pipe (254 mm) OD HHDSPRING10
Rolling Spring Coil for 12” pipe (304 mm) OD HHDSPRING12
Rolling Spring Coil for 14” pipe (356 mm) OD HHDSPRING14
Rolling Spring Coil for 16” pipe (406 mm) OD HHDSPRING16
Rolling Spring Coil for 20” pipe (508 mm) OD HHDSPRING20
Rolling Spring Coil for 24” pipe (610 mm) OD HHDSPRING24
Rolling Spring Coil for 30” pipe (762 mm) OD HHDSPRING30
Rolling Spring Coil for 36” pipe (914 mm) OD HHDSPRING36
Flat Wire Brush Electrodes
Flat Brush 51 mm/2” HHDFLTBRSH2
Flat Brush 152 mm/6” HHDFLTBRSH6
Flat Brush 203 mm/8” HHDFLTBRSH8

n  36 Wh Li-ion battery with built-in charge state indicator
n  13 cm (5”) electrode rod
Ordering Guide
PosiTest HHD Kit
To substitute a Short Electrode Rod, append
‘-S’ to the product code (i.e. HHDKIT-S)
HHDKIT
PosiTest HHD Basic Kit HHDKITB
PosiTest HHD C Kit HHDCKIT
Conforms to ASTM D4787/D5162/D6747/D7953/G62,
ISO 29601, NACE SP0188/SP0274/SP0490, AS3894.1
Electrode Options
Please Note: Each spring includes two pre-installed spring couplers. A spring connector
(HHDCONNECT) is required to attach the PosiTest HHD to the spring couplers. Custom sizes
and bulk pricing available. Additional couplers (HHDCOUPLER - 2 pack) are available.
Rolling Spring Electrodes
Rolling Spring Coil for 4” pipe (102 mm) OD HHDSPRING4
Rolling Spring Coil for 6” pipe (152 mm) OD HHDSPRING6
Rolling Spring Coil for 8” pipe (203 mm) OD HHDSPRING8
Rolling Spring Coil for 10” pipe (254 mm) OD HHDSPRING10
Rolling Spring Coil for 12” pipe (304 mm) OD HHDSPRING12
Rolling Spring Coil for 14” pipe (356 mm) OD HHDSPRING14
Rolling Spring Coil for 16” pipe (406 mm) OD HHDSPRING16
Rolling Spring Coil for 20” pipe (508 mm) OD HHDSPRING20
Rolling Spring Coil for 24” pipe (610 mm) OD HHDSPRING24
Rolling Spring Coil for 30” pipe (762 mm) OD HHDSPRING30
Rolling Spring Coil for 36” pipe (914 mm) OD HHDSPRING36
Flat Wire Brush Electrodes
Flat Brush 51 mm/2” HHDFLTBRSH2
Flat Brush 152 mm/6” HHDFLTBRSH6
Flat Brush 203 mm/8” HHDFLTBRSH8